www.irf.com © 2008 International Rectifier
February 18, 2009
IRS2453(1)D(S)
SELF-OSCILLATING FULL BRIDGE DRIVER IC
Features
• Integrated 600 V full-bridge gate driver 
• CT, RT programmable oscillator
• 15.6V Zener clamp on VCC

www.irf.com © 2007 International Rectifier
 18
Ordering Information
Standard Pack
Base Part Number Package Type
Form Quantity
Complete Part Number
PDIP14 Tube/Bulk 25 IRS2453DPBF
Tube/Bulk 55 IRS2453DSPBF IRS2453D(S)
SOIC14N
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS2453DSTRPBF
Tube/Bulk 55 IRS24531DSPBF
IRS24531DS SOIC14N
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS24531DSTRPBF
The information provided in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, International Rectifier assumes no
responsibility for the consequences of the use of this information.  International Rectifier assumes no responsibility for any infringement of
patents or of other rights of third parties which may result from the use of this information.  No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of International Rectifier.  The specifications mentioned in this document are subject to change